Features include:
•	 Four channels with real-time data acquisition
•	 Backlit LCD display
•	 RS-232 interface for computer or printer.
•	 Nonvolatile test data storage and instrument calibration
•	 Battery-backed real-time clock
•	 Auto conversation of instrument calibration between
English or Imperial units and SI or metric units

HM-2310.04—Vertical Displacement;
HM-4170—Pressure Transducer for Applied Normal Force;
HM-2310BR—Bracket.
Optional:
HM-2700SW—Windows-based direct/residual shear
PC program for data analysis
Applicable Standards
Pneumatic Direct/Residual Shear
HM-2560.3F
Specifications
Shearbox Sizes and Accessories
Ordering Information
1.800.544.7220 • 1.708.456.6300 • fax: 1.708.456.0137     www.humboldtmfg.com • email: info@humboldtmfg.com
Humboldt Mfg. Co., 7300 West Agatite Avenue, Norridge, Illinois 60706-4704 USA
Sample Size Shearbox Cutter Dolly/Tamper Porous Plate
50mm HM-2551.50D HM-2702.50D HM-2703.50D HM-2704.50D
60mm HM-2551.60D HM-2702.60D HM-2703.60D HM-2704.60D
2.0" HM-2551.20D HM-2702.20D HM-2703.20D HM-2704.20D
2.42" HM-2551.24D HM-2702.24D HM-2703.24D HM-2704.24D
2.5" HM-2551.25D HM-2702.20D HM-2703.20D HM-2704.20D
2.875" HM-2551.2875D HM-2702.2875D HM-2703.2875D HM-2704.2875D
4.0" HM-2551.40D HM-2702.40D HM-2703.40D HM-2704.40D
Sample Size Shearbox Cutter Dolly/Tamper Porous Plate
50mm HM-2551.50S HM-2702.50S HM-2703.50S HM-2704.50S
60mm HM-2551.60S HM-2702.60S HM-2703.60S HM-2704.60S
2.5" HM-2551.25S HM-2702.25S HM-2703.25S HM-2704.25S
4.0" HM-2551.40S HM-2702.40S HM-2703.40S HM-2704.40S
Square
Round